# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7940555

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
CAJUN ORTHO, LLC	04/14/2023

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TRION CONCEPTS, INC.	
Street Address:	522 W SAN FRANCISCO AVENUE	
City:	EL PASO	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	79901	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16739387
Application Number:	17550923

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (503)224-7329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-224-7529 Email: robin@krdglaw.com

Correspondent Name: KOLITCH ROMANO DASCENZO GATES LLC

Address Line 1: 621 SW MORRISON STREET, #1100

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TRC222
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID S. D'ASCENZO
SIGNATURE:	/David S. D'Ascenzo/
DATE SIGNED:	05/08/2023

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=20230508\_Confirmatory\_Assignment\_TRC#page1.tif

PATENT 507893430 REEL: 063562 FRAME: 0766

#### **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT**

This Confirmatory Assignment is by and between Cajun Ortho, LLC ("Cajun Ortho"), a Louisiana limited liability company, and Trion Concepts, Inc. ("Trion Concepts"), a Delaware corporation, each a "Party" and collectively "the Parties."

WHEREAS, on January 10, 2020, Cajun Ortho filed U.S. Patent Application No. 16/739,387 (the "'387 Application"), entitled BONE-MOUNTED DENTAL ARCH VENEERS AND METHODS FOR FABRICATING AND UTILIZING THE SAME, with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, on December 14, 2021, Cajun Ortho filed U.S. Patent Application No. 17/550,923 (the "'923 Application"), entitled CUSTOMIZED TEMPORARY VENEERS AND METHODS OF PROVIDING THE SAME, with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, pursuant to Common Stock Purchase Agreements having an effective date of February 3, 2023, Cajun Ortho assigned to Trion Concepts all right, title and interest, on a worldwide basis, in and to the '387 Application and the '923 Application.

NOW THEREFORE, Cajun Ortho confirms that for the consideration set forth in the Common Stock Purchase Agreements, it assigned all rights to the '387 Application and the '923 Application to Trion Concepts, effective February 3, 2023. For greater certainty, Cajun Ortho ratifies its prior assignment and to the extent necessary hereby assigns and agrees to assign to Trion Concepts the entire right, title, and interest to the '387 Application and the '923 Application, to all inventions disclosed therein, to all patents issuing therefrom, to all applications and patents claiming benefit of or claiming priority to either or both of the '387 Application and the '923 Application, to all reissue, continuation, and/or divisional patent applications and patents of either or both of the '387 Application and the '923 Application, and to all applications and patents continuing at least in part from either or both of the '387 Application and the '923 Application and the '923 Application, in the United States, its territories, and in any and all foreign countries.

	ORTHO, LLC	TRION	CONCEPTS, INC.
By:	Docusigned by:  Mark Corcil	By: _	DocuSigned by: Clun's Danck
Name:	Mark Coreil		Chris Danek
Title: _	Managing Member	Title: _	CEO, Trion Concepts, Inc.
Date: _	4/14/2023	Date:	5/4/2023

PATENT REEL: 063562 FRAME: 0767

**RECORDED: 05/08/2023**